STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BUILDING:				
		IL6000996	B. WING		1	C 15/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
1925 SOUTH MAIN STREET						
BLOOM	NGTON REHABILITAT	TION & HCC	IGTON, IL 6			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR	ECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Final Observations		S9999			Philippin Company of the Company of
	Statement of Licens	sure Violations:	COLONIA DE			
	300.610a)					
	300.010a) 300.1010h)					
	300.1210b)					
	300.1210d)2					
	300.1210d)5)					
	300.3240a)					
	Section 300 610 Re	esident Care Policies				
		have written policies and	THE PARTY OF THE P			
	procedures governing all services provided by the facility. The written policies and procedures shall					
		Resident Care Policy				NAME OF THE PARTY
	Committee consisti	ng of at least the dvisory physician or the				
		ommittee, and representatives	AND THE CARD			
		r services in the facility. The	A COLOMBIA			
		y with the Act and this Part.				
	The written policies	shall be followed in operating	a y production of the control of the			
		be reviewed at least annually				44.1
	and dated minutes	documented by written, signed	C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-			
		fedical Care Policies	No. of the control of			
		notify the resident's physician	MINISTRUCTURE			
		ıry, or significant change in a	pecialistical			
	resident's condition	that threatens the health,	V/COCCONDINATION CO.			
	-	a resident, including, but not	different and a second a second and a second a second and			
		ence of incipient or manifest	things of the contract of the			Particular decead disc.
		a weight loss or gain of five	200000			
		hin a period of 30 days. The and record the physician's plan				
		or treatment of such accident,				
		condition at the time of				
	notification		7777			
		Seneral Requirements for	NOTE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR			
	Nursing and Person					
		provide the necessary care				

Illinois Department of Public Health
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

04/22/15

STATE FORM

44WB11

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDE		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		11 6000000			C		
		IL6000996	D. WING		04/	04/15/2015	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
BLOOMI	NGTON REHABILITA	THON & HCC	JTH MAIN ST IGTON, IL 6º				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	well-being of the reeach resident's corplan. Adequate and care and personal resident to meet the care needs of their shall include, at a reprocedures: d) Pursuant to subscare shall include, and shall be practiced seven-day-a-week 2) All treatments and administered as or 5) A regular prograp pressure sores, he breakdown shall be seven-day-a-week enters the facility we develop pressure sores shall services to promote and prevent new pressure sores shall services to promote and prevent new pressure sores shall be services to promote and prevent new pressure sores shall be services to promote and prevent new pressure sores shall be services to promote and prevent new pressure sores for services to promote and prevent new pressure sores for services to promote and prevent new pressure sores agent of a facility stresident. (Section These requirements by: Based on observation review the facility famonitor pressure sores for reviewed for pressure sores for the facility for the facility for the facility for the fac	al, mental, and psychological esident, in accordance with imprehensive resident care diproperly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each ite total nursing and personal resident. Restorative measures minimum, the following section (a), general nursing at a minimum, the following at a minimum, the following at a minimum, the following section (a) a 24-hour, basis: and procedures shall be dered by the physician. In the prevent and treat at rashes or other skin at rashes or other skin at rashes or other skin are practiced on a 24-hour, basis so that a resident who without pressure sores does not sores unless the individual's emonstrates that the pressure dable. A resident having all receive treatment and the healing, prevent infection, ressure sores from developing. Abuse and Neglect see, administrator, employee or shall not abuse or neglect a	S9999				

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM 6899 44WB11 If continuation sheet 2 of 6

Illinois Department of Public Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMP	PLETED
IL6000996		B. WING		C 04/15/2015		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
DI COMI	NOTON DELLA DULLTA:	1925 SOU	TH MAIN S			
BLOOM	NGTON REHABILITA	BLOOMIN	IGTON, IL 6	1701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 2	S9999			
	three pressure ulce unstageable pressu and deterioration of pressure ulcer.	J. Company				
	Findings include:					
	R1's Physician Order Sheet (POS) dated 4/01/15, documents R1 has diagnoses of Diabetes and Decubitis Ulcer. R1's History and Physical dated 3/12/15, documents that R1 has a Decubitis Ulcer on the right heel and right gluteal region. R1's Hospital Discharge Summary dated 3/19/15, documents that R1 had an appointment for a office visit with Z1 (R1's Primary Care Physician) on 4/1/15 at 1:40 PM. R1's Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 3/26/15, documents that R1 requires total assistance with bed mobility, toilet use, and bathing. R1's MDS documents that R1 is at risk for pressure ulcers and that R1 does not have a pressure ulcer.					
	3/19/15, documents to the right heel tha (centimeters) by 6.5 red. R1's Treatmer dated 3/19/15 is bla documents a treatment skin checks. R1's 74/30/15 contains not check being comple 4/5/15, 4/10/15, 4/1 for 3/2015 and 4/20 measurements. On 4/13/15 at 11:25 foot causes her pair sore on her right foot	ssion Assessment dated that R1 has a pressure area to measures 7 cm form and that R1's bottom is not Administration Record (TAR) and order for R1 to have daily far dated 4/1/15 through documentation of the skin eted on 4/2/15, 4/3/15, 4/4/15, 1/15, or 4/12/15. The TARs 15 do not contain wound for AM, R1 stated that her right not and a sore on her bottom. The right of the state of				

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM

6899

44WB11

If continuation sheet 3 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ´	CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			A. BUILDING:			
IL6000996		B. WING		C 04/15/2015		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
BLOOMI	NGTON REHABILITA	HON & HCC	ITH MAIN ST IGTON, IL 61			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
\$9999	own and that her briftom Alaska to put of them better. R1 states has provided treath that time, E4 Licent assessed R1's butt incontinence brief vibuttocks did not had to have a pressure measuring 0.5 cm is pressure sore to the measured 1.0 cm is pressure sore to the contained fifty percurbates and covered the pressure sore to the contained fifty percurbates and covered the pressure sore to the contained fifty percurbates and covered the pressure sore to the contained fifty percurbates and covered the pressure sore to the contained fifty percurbates and covered the pressure sore to the contained that that R1 has had on 4/13/15 at 12:10 stated that she doe weekly. E2 stated the weekly measurement on the checks contained by pressure sore measurements on the company of the the company o	rother sent her some cream on these areas to help make ated that no one in the facility nent to her foot or bottom. At ised Practical Nurse (LPN) ocks and heels. R1's was removed and R1's was removed and R1's ve a dressing. R1 was noted sore on the right buttock by 1 cm. At that time a e coccyx was observed which by 1.3 cm by 0.1 cm. The e coccyx was red and ent yellow slough. An are sore was observed to the easured 7.0 cm by 8.7 cm. sure sore was 100 percent ed R1's heel. E4 stated that of the areas and that R1 did not ers for these areas. At that durses Assistant/Social Service is helps on the floor "a lot" did the areas since admission. O PM, E2 Director of Nurses is not measure wounds that the floor nurses do the ents. E2 confirmed that R1 riders and that the daily skin olank areas. E2 stated that surements would be nursing notes or on the TAR, there were no weekly the TAR or the Nursing Notes ores. E2 stated that it is	S9999			

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM 6899 44WB11 If continuation sheet 4 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND FLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING:			
IL6000996		B. WING		C 04/15/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER	OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
BLOOMINGTON	REHABILITA	HON & HCC	TH MAIN ST			
	CH DEFICIENC'	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
treatments she not coccyx documents stated to ulcer) in would refer to the physicial telephotococcyx 4/13/15 treatments the nurstated to have treatments at the stated of the physicial telephotococcyx 4/13/15 treatments the nurstated to have treatments and a second solid. Zince the contact admission facility second telephotococcyx 4/13/15 contact admission facili	IL6000996 OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OMINGTON REHABILITATION & HCC ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		S9999			

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM

⁶⁸⁹⁹ 44WB11

If continuation sheet 5 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.		С	
		IL6000996	B. WING		04/15/2015	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
BLOOMI	NGTON REHABILITA	HON & MGC.	TH MAIN ST IGTON, IL 6			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	canceled. E7 state could not remember R1 did not have an to see Z1. On 4/15/15 at 12:3: Assistant/Wound Che evaluated R1. Zisores should be make is ordering treat	R1's appointment had been ed that she told R1's nurse but er which nurse. E7 stated that other appointment scheduled 5 PM, Z4 (Physician Care Professional) stated that Z4 stated that R1's pressure onitored weekly. Z4 stated that ments for R1's pressure sores coming in weekly to monitor (C)	S9999			

Illinois Department of Public Health STATE FORM

44WB11

If continuation sheet 6 of 6